

GAHC040006762020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA 4/2020

1:MAMIN TAYENG
S/O SHRI J.TAYENG RESIDENCE OF DAMBUK, LOWER DIBANG VALLEY
DISTRICT, AP.

VERSUS

1:NABAJYOTI DOLEY
P/R/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO), PO/PS MEBO, DIST. EAST SIANG,
AP. PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA, PO/PS BOMDILA,
WEST KAMENG, DIST. AP.

2:BISHAL TAYENG @ TAGGAP TAYENG
S/O SHRI MAMIN TAYENG PR/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO) PO/PS
MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP. PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA
PO/PS BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
AP. REPRESENTED BY RESPONDENT NO.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jakir Hussain

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : IA(C) 115/2020

1:MAMIN TAYENG
S/O SHRI J.TAYENG RESIDENCE OF DAMBUK
LOWER DIBANG VALLEY DISTRICT

AP.

VERSUS

1:NABAJYOTI DOLEY
W/O SHRI MAMIN TAYENG
PR/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO)
PO/PS MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA
PO/PS BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
AP.

2:BISHAL TAYENG @ TAGGAP TAYENG
S/O SHRI MAMIN TAYENG
PR/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO)
PO/PS MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA
PO/PS BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
AP. REPRESENTED BY RESPONDENT NO. 1

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jakir Hussain
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI**

ORDER

Date : 01-03-2021

None appears for the parties on call.

In the interest of justice, list this case after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant